

SLP(C) NO. 33588/2011

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate-on-record, accepts notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master