

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34375/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in AN No.18/2010
of The CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW
DELHI)

M/S HUBEI TRI-RING AUTO FORGING CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNTD.AUTH.D.G.OF A.D.DEP.OF COM.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mohan Menon, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 28212/2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master