

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3309 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the petition of appeal)

Union of India & Anr.

.....Appellants

-Versus-

Prithvi Information System Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd March 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal as also in the Civil Appeal to the respondent to show cause as to why the delay be not condoned and the appeal be not admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 653 of 2012."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on the Civil Appeal as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing petition of appeal to the sole respondent on 28th May 2012 by registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

The appeal is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for order:

Dated this the 24th day of June, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR