

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5486/2016

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTHORITY DIRECTORATE
GENERAL OF ANTI-DUMPING AND ALLIED
DUTIES

Respondent(s)

(For permission to delete proforma respondents from the array of parties)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2016 for deletion of Proforma Respondent Nos. 5 to 15, 23, 24 & 33 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P. A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER